Decision No. 24824



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of PACIFIC GREYHOUND LINES, Inc., a corporation, for a Motor Carrier Transportation Agent's License.

Supplemental) Application) No.17993

BY THE COMMISSION -

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Pacific Greyhound Lines, Inc., a corporation, having made supplemental application for an amendment to this Commission's Decision No.24599, dated March 21, 1932, issued on its Application No.17993, authorizing it to engage in the business of motor carrier transportation agent, as such is defined by Statutes of 1931, Chapter 638, page 1362, so as to extend said license to apply to the sale of applicant's own transportation over its own lines and over the lines of Union Pacific Stages of California, and it appearing that this is a matter in which a public hearing is not necessary and that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREEY ORDERED that this Commission's Decision No.24599, dated March 21, 1932, issued on Application No.17993, be and the same is hereby amended by extending motor carrier transportation agent's license to apply over the following additional lines:

Pacific Greyhound Lines, Inc. Union Pacific Stages of California.

In all other respects Decision No.24599 shall remain unchanged.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 3/al day of May, 1932

Ze suitable

COMMISSIONERS